Gride Trademark Policy

Last modified: 2/08/2023

Trademark Policy for Ride Now 1981 Inc, DBA Gride Technology

Introduction: Ride Now 1981 Inc, DBA Gride Technology (hereinafter referred to as "Gride")

values and respects the trademarks of others and requires the same of its users. The purpose of

this Trademark Policy is to provide guidance on the use of Gride's trademarks and to help ensure

that they are used in a manner that protects their value and strengthens their significance.

Trademarks: Gride owns and uses various trademarks, including the name "Gride" and its logos.

The list of Gride's trademarks may change from time to time, so this policy may be updated

accordingly. Gride's trademarks are valuable assets and must be used properly to maintain their

strength and value.

Permissible Use: You may use Gride's trademarks in accordance with this policy, provided that

you:

Use the trademarks only to refer to Gride and its products or services.

Do not use the trademarks in a manner that is likely to cause confusion as to Gride's sponsorship,

affiliation, or endorsement.

Do not use the trademarks in a manner that dilutes, tarnishes, or impairs the trademarks' value.

Do not use the trademarks in a manner that implies that Gride has a relationship or affiliation

with, or has endorsed or sponsored, another company, product, or service.

Do not use the trademarks in a manner that suggests that Gride is responsible for the content of a

third-party website.

Do not use the trademarks in a manner that violates any applicable law or regulation.

Proprietary Rights: Gride's trademarks are valuable assets and are protected under trademark law. Nothing in this policy shall be construed as granting any license or right to use Gride's trademarks, except as specifically permitted in this policy.

Infringement: Gride takes the protection of its trademarks seriously and will take appropriate action against any infringement. If you believe that a third party is using Gride's trademarks in a manner that infringes Gride's rights, please notify Gride immediately by emailing info@gridetech.com.

Modifications: Gride may modify this policy at any time by updating this page. Your use of Gride's trademarks following any such modification constitutes your agreement to be bound by the terms of the modified policy.

Contact: For any questions or clarification regarding this Trademark Policy, please contact Gride at info@gridetech.com.